
California Baptist (3-5, 0-0) -vs- UC Irvine (2-1)
01/31/2025 at La Jolla, CA (triton pool)

 
 

 

Date: 01/31/2025
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: La Jolla, CA
Venue: triton pool

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
California Baptist 6 0 3 1 10
UC Irvine 6 6 4 6 22

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:43 UCI G Libby Alexander
1st 6:21 CBU G-P Kyra Kahahawai
1st 6:06 UCI G Madi O'Hara
1st 5:35 UCI G Brooke Hourigan
1st 5:05 CBU G-E Kyra Kahahawai
1st 4:00 CBU G-E Celeste Almendariz
1st 2:55 UCI G-P Nioka Thomas
1st 2:35 CBU G-P Emaly Hutton
1st 2:14 UCI G Gracie Helberg
1st 1:31 CBU G-P Emaly Hutton
1st 0:55 CBU G Celeste Almendariz
1st 0:45 UCI G Nioka Thomas
2nd 7:39 UCI G Kennedy East
2nd 6:28 UCI G Libby Alexander
2nd 3:06 UCI G Deirdre Murphy
2nd 2:00 UCI G Mary Hassett
2nd 1:32 UCI G Maja Layden
2nd 0:12 UCI G Nioka Thomas
3rd 7:14 UCI G Lauren Hett
3rd 6:24 UCI G Sara Naulty
3rd 6:09 CBU G-P Dora Lehoczky
3rd 5:15 UCI G Lauren Hett
3rd 4:55 CBU G Kyra Kahahawai
3rd 1:00 UCI G Mary Hassett
3rd 0:17 CBU G Reese  Beringer
4th 7:20 UCI G Lauren Hett
4th 6:19 UCI G-E Lauren Hett
4th 5:41 UCI G-E Maja Layden
4th 4:04 UCI G-E Maja Layden
4th 2:22 CBU G Aubrey Newton
4th 1:10 UCI G Deirdre Murphy
4th 0:18 UCI G Maja Layden

Team Statistics

CBU UCI
Shots 21 22
Goals 10 22
Assists 3 0
Points 13 22
Exclusions 7 13
Steals 9 0
Sprints 2-2 0-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:32 UCI E Peyton Pierson
1st 1:32 UCI E-P Nioka Thomas
1st 2:36 UCI E-P Pippa Heaver
1st 2:56 CBU E-P Kyra Kahahawai
1st 4:01 UCI E Madi O'Hara
1st 4:49 CBU E Cayleigh Carter
1st 5:16 UCI E Libby Alexander
1st 6:22 UCI E-P Kennedy East
2nd 1:22 CBU E Dora Lehoczky
3rd 0:34 UCI E Madeline Kasper
3rd 1:32 UCI E Bella Calderon
3rd 3:12 CBU E Kyra Kahahawai
3rd 3:58 UCI E Charley Birdsall
3rd 6:10 UCI E-P Brooke Hourigan
3rd 6:57 UCI E Libby Alexander
4th 0:52 UCI E Charley Birdsall
4th 3:50 UCI E Madeline Kasper
4th 4:16 CBU E Aubrey Newton
4th 5:46 CBU E Kyra Kahahawai
4th 6:34 CBU E Niya Bumbaca



Individual
 
 
California Baptist 10

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Amelia  Urry 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0

1C
Aleksandra
Antanasaijevic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

2 Cayleigh Carter 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
3 Devyn Ruffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Celeste Almendariz 3 2 0 2 0 4 1 0 0-0
5 Emaly Hutton 3 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0-0
6 Morgan Gates 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Emily  Lopez 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Dora Lehoczky 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 2-0
10 Aubrey Newton 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
12 Grace Bergquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1
13 Reese  Beringer 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Kyra Kahahawai 3 3 0 3 3 2 0 0 0-0
16 Julia  Almendariz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Delilah Moreno 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-1
21 Georgia Eccles 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
25 Niya Bumbaca 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 21 10 3 13 7 12 9 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Amelia  Urry 16:00 10 2
1C Aleksandra Antanasaijevic 16:00 12 6

Totals 22 8

UC Irvine 22

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Rachel Kirchner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Bella Calderon 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maja Layden 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Lauren Hett 4 4 0 4 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Sara Naulty 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Madeline Kasper 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
7 Avy Newton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Libby Alexander 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gracie Helberg 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Brooke Hourigan 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Kennedy East 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Nioka Thomas 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Madi O'Hara 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Pippa Heaver 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
15 Charley Birdsall 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
16 Vivian Bailey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Gabbie Graniello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Mary Hassett 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Deirdre Murphy 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Peyton Pierson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0

24
Annabelle
Mundelius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 22 22 0 22 13 0 0 0 0-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Rachel Kirchner 32:00 10 0

Totals 10 0


